38800

1600

3200

4800

6400

8000

13°10"
1

12800
14400
16000
17600
19200

13°20"
1

20800

22400
24000
25600
27200
28800
30400

13°30"
1

32000

33600
35200

36800

38400
40000

41600

43200

13°40"
1

44800

46400

48000

49600

38800

36400

34000

31600

52°36"|

29200

26800

24400

22000

19600

52°30"

17200

14800

12400
A

10000

52°24"_|

7600 |

5200

2800

400

Gr.-Glienicker-See

9600
~ 11200
a

¥

Oberhavel

Messstation-Sophienwerd
1 1991
2 M
3 1995
4 1997
5 M
6 2001

GrolRer Wannsee

Kl.\Wannsee

Pohlesee

KW Schonerlinde

aw

Tegeler Fliel
Panke
= Nordgrab
Tegeler See Jraben
r Messstation BSSK
1 1991
1993
3 1995 ||
4 1997
5 1999 /
Hohenzollernkanal 6 .
—————— . .
Messstation Muhlendammschleuse
; 1991
1993
e kand
ben odnatene = 3. 19%
SM
B
% 6 2001
/QQ@
AN |- X
N\
Landwehfkana/
/(
pa S 10 1991 —
‘ 2 1993 — —
3 1995
4 1997
5 1999 =\ 1991
62001 2 | 1993
3 | 1995
Messstation Landwehrkanal g \ ]88;
6
Messstation NSK BZK
4 —
Teltowkanal
1 1991 |
2 1993
3 1995
4 1997
5 1999
62001 |

Messstation oh. Ha

teglitz

KW Marienfelde

B Seit September
K 1998
1 1991 stillgelegt
2 1993 . .
o Messstation-Schonow
5
: KW
o

KW Stahnsdorf

KW WalRmannsdorf

KW Falkenbe
Seit April 2003 stillgelegt

KW |

OO DRWN -~

Wuhle

(

KW Munchehofe,

W

Neuhagener Muhlenflie3

1991

1993

1995

1
2
3
4
5
6

Groler Muggelsee

Messstation-Allendestral’e

Messstation-Schmockwitz

1991
1993

1995

Zeuthener See

Seddinsee

oW

Fredersdorfer Flie
essstation-Rahnsdo

1991

1993
1997

Dameritzsee

| 10000

36400

34000

31600

[ 52°36'

29200

26800

24400

Environmental Atlas j;; 2500

Oxygen Content

period 1991 - 2001

minimum / 10-percentile

Quality of Surface Waters mg/l

- quality class | >12
|| quality class Il > 8

- quality class Il > 6
quality class II-IlI >5
quality class Il > 4
.| quality class llI-IV >2
- quality class IV =2

1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001

é%

1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001

COCAaAbWN -~

22000

19600

[ 52°30"

17200

14800

12400

[ 52°24'

7600

5200

2800

400

1600

3200

4800

6400

8000

T
13°10"

9600
11200

T
13°20"

12800
14400
16000
17600
19200

20800

T
13°30"

22400
24000
25600
27200
28800
30400

32000

33600
35200

36800

38400
40000

T
13°40"

41600

43200

44800

46400

48000

49600

1. The flowing direction is also given by the blue arrows,
accordant to this the stripes runs down from the top
or from the left to the right. The first stripe has a strong boundary line.
If the direction is conversed the arrows response analog.

2. Stripes white: no data

3. Red marked class: quality objective intended by the LAWA working group "targets
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Basis of Evaluation:

Appraisal of the watercourse water quality in Germany - chemical
classification of water quality - LAWA, August 1998.

From the data sets of the spot check studies the minimum value and of the
permanent measuring data the10-percentile of the daily values were portrayed.

100
hg

1 15 2 25 3 35
|

9 05 | ‘ ‘ 4 45 5 km ﬂ

Published by: Berlin Department of Urban Development
Communication

Conception: VIII E 2 - Wasserwirtschaftliche Grundlagen
Text: VIIE 2
Data: - Landesmessnetz Oberflachenwasserbeschaffenheit 1991, 1993, 1995, 1997, 1999, 2001

- Pro Jahr 12 bis 15 Stichprobenmessungen , Analytik bei den BWB oder im LAGetSi
Messtiefe 0,5 m.

- In den Messstationen und Messbog'en werden Funfminutenwerte gemessen fur:
Sauerstoffgehalt, Wassertemperatur, Leitfahigkeit und ph-Wert

- Auswertungen aus dem Wasserwirtschaftlichen Informationssystem Berlin WIB

Data processing and

map producing: SenStadt VIII E 22

SenStadt

December 2003

Digitale Arbeitskarte 1 : 5000, SenStadt 2001;
Gewasserverzeichnis, SenStadt HT Il H 2;

Gewassergutestreifen, SenStadt, IX B 2;
Digitale Grundkarte Berlin, SenStadt IX B 2;

Colour Scheme:
End of work:

Based on the maps:

This map is copyright protected. Reprinting or any other forms of reprodution

Edition January 2004

Internet-Address: http://www.stadtentwicklung.berlin.de

only wih prior permission
0 2 | 0 1 [ ] 1 ]




